
 

Spring Soccer Schedule  
Pre-K 

 
Contact Information 

Team Coach Coach Email Coach Phone 
Team 1 Matthew Briesacher msbriesacher@gmail.com (573) 690-1901 
Team 2 Jeff Mosley jeffmosley303@gmail.com (573) 301-2351 
Team 3 Adam Wojciechowski awojo20@gmail.com (314) 704-1596 
Team 4 Kody Walker Kodywalker02@gmail.com (573) 462-6388 
Team 5 Claire Eubanks clairemeubanks@gmail.com (573) 289-4889 
Team 6 Art & Jennifer Hernandez jhernandez@brydonlaw.com (573) 658-0149 
Team 7 Jeremy Jones JLJM94@gmail.com (314) 239-6342 
Team 8 Katie Tambke katietambke@gmail.com (563) 418-8660 
Team 9 Nick Bestgen nbestgen@yahoo.com (573) 353-8179 
Team 10 Rob Kingsbury rkingsbury@farmercompanies.com (573) 298-1177 
Team 11 Justin Bolten justin.bolten@yahoo.com (816) 564-3418 
Team 12 Jon Carel johnnynervous@hotmail.com (573) 645-4448 
Team 13 Jordan Green jordangreen1111@gmail.com (573) 690-6189 
Team 14 Ryan Hawkins rmhawkins3@gmail.com (573) 212-7811 
Team 15 KJ Kaupena Villanueva-Kaeo coachkj808@yahoo.com (907) 570-2383 
Team 16 Travis Reynders TJReynders@gmail.com (314) 315-7758 
Team 17 Doug Phillips janphillips_hu@yahoo.com (501) 593-1014 
Team 18 Matt Dickneite dickneite@live.com (573) 301-2987 

 
 

 
1. Teams listed FIRST will be the home team and wear white. 
2. All games are played at the 63 Soccer Complex. 
3. Practices are 30 minutes before the games, so practices are at 8:00 AM for the first round of games and 

10:00 AM for the second round of games. 
4. Cancellations will be announced by 6:30 am on (573) 681-YMCA, 761-9000, or www.jcymca.org.  
5. Make up games will be played on May 15th and Mazy 22nd                                                     

  
 
                                           
 

 

Time Field 3/20 3/27 4/10 4/17 4/24 5/8 

 10 1-2 11-10 2-3 12-11 3-4 17-8 

 11 9-11 15-6 10-12 4-2 11-13 5-3 

8:30 AM 12 10-18 12-9 1-4 13-10 2-5 14-11 

 13 8-12 16-5 9-13 5-1 10-14 6-2 

 14 3-17 13-8 11-18 14-9 1-6 15-10 

 15 7-13 17-4 8-14 18-3 9-15 7-1 

 10 4-16 14-7 5-17 15-8 12-18 16-9 

10:30 AM 11 6-14 18-2 7-15 17-6 8-16 18-4 

 12 5-15 3-1 6-16 16-7 7-17 13-12 


